SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 135 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 2, delete "midwifery services" and insert "services of licensed midwives and certified nurse midwives";
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, delete "Licensed midwives" and insert "Midwives"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 6, delete "<u>ninety</u>" and insert "<u>ninety-five</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 8, after "childbirth" insert "acting within their scope of practice"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>means a</u>" insert "<u>licensed</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 11, delete "<u>nurse midwife certified</u>" and insert "<u>certified nurse midwife</u>
 <u>licensed</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>network</u>" insert "<u>or a fee for service</u>"